Copyright @ Varjo Technologies 2025 – All Rights Reserved
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
For XR-4 no radio (2026)
Hereby we,
Name of the manufacturer: Varjo Technologies Oy
Address: Vuorikatu 20
Zip code & City: 00100 Helsinki
Country: Finland
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description: Mixed Reality Headset
Type designation(s): HS-10E
Trademark: Varjo
Supplied accessories: Power Supply Unit: CH-01
 Input: AC 100–240 V, 50–60 Hz, 1 A
 Outputs: C1: DC 5/9/15/20 V, 3 A
C2/C3: DC 5 V, 1.5 A
 Headset adapter: Varjo LB-5
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
EMC directive: 2014/30/EU
RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU
Low voltage Directive: 2014/35/EU
with reference to the following standards applied:
EN 55032:2015+A11+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
EN IEC 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
Signed on behalf of Company Varjo Technologies Oy
Place and date of issue: Helsinki, October 3, 2025
Signature:
Name: Martti Timonen
Position within Company: VP, Device Hardware
Copyright @ Varjo Technologies 2025 – All Rights Reserved
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Für XR-4, kein Funk (2026)
Hiermit erklären wir,
Name des Herstellers: Varjo Technologies Oy
Adresse: Vuorikatu 20
Postleitzahl & Ort: 00100 Helsinki
Land: Finnland
dass diese Konformitätserklärung unter unserer alleinigen Verantwortung ausgestellt wird und
dass dieses Produkt:
Beschreibung des Produkts: Mixed-Reality-Headset
Typenbezeichnung(en): HS-10E
Warenzeichen: Varjo
Mitgeliefertes Zubehör: Netzteil: CH-01
 Eingang: 100–240 V Wechselstrom, 50–60 Hz, 1 A
 Ausgänge: C1: 5/9/15/20 V Gleichstrom, 3 A
C2/C3: 5 V Gleichstrom, 1,5 A
 Headset-Adapter: Varjo LB-5
mit den einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union in Einklang steht:
EMV-Richtlinie: 2014/30/EU
RoHS-Richtlinie: 2011/65/EU
Niederspannungsrichtlinie: 2014/35/EU
unter Bezugnahme auf die folgenden angewandten Normen:
EN 55032:2015+A11+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
EN IEC 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
Unterzeichnet im Namen des Unternehmens Varjo Technologies Oy
Ort und Datum der Ausstellung: Helsinki, 3. Oktober 2025
Unterschrift:
Name: Martti Timonen
Position im Unternehmen: VP, Geräte-Hardware
Copyright @ Varjo Technologies 2025 – All Rights Reserved
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ
Pour XR-4 sans radio (2026)
Nous soussignés,
Nom du fabricant : Varjo Technologies Oy
Adresse : Vuorikatu 20
Code postal et ville : 00100 Helsinki
Pays : Finlande
attestons que la présente Déclaration de Conformité est rédigée sous notre entière
responsabilité et que le produit suivant :
Description du produit : Casque de réalité mixte
Désignation(s) de type : HS-10E
Marque déposée : Varjo
Accessoires fournis : Alimentation : CH-01
 Tension d’entrée : CA 100-240 V, 50-60 Hz, 1 A
 Tension de sortie : C1 : CC 5/9/15/20 V, 3 A
C2/C3 : CC 5 V, 1,5 A
 Adaptateur pour casque : Varjo LB-5
est conforme à la législation d’harmonisation de l’Union :
Directive CEM : 2014/30/EU
Directive RoHS : 2011/65/EU
Directive basse tension : 2014/35/EU
Les normes suivantes ont été utilisées :
EN 55032:2015+A11+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
EN IEC 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
Signé au nom de la société Varjo Technologies Oy
Lieu et date : Helsinki, le 3 octobre 2025